KIKI WALKER MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

The Kiki Walker Memorial Scholarship is a \$500 scholarship awarded by the Merrimack Youth Association's Youth Wrestling Program to a graduating high school senior. To be eligible, the graduate must have wrestled for one full season in at least one of the Merrimack wrestling programs, MYA Youth Wrestling, Merrimack Middle School Wrestling or Merrimack High School Wrestling, and be pursuing a degree or technical certificate at any accredited institution of higher learning.

This scholarship honors the memory of Kiki Walker, a girl who found confidence and camaraderie through the sport of wrestling as a part of the Merrimack Youth Wrestling team. The Merrimack Wrestling community celebrates her life by helping other wrestlers achieve their dreams.



An essay of 800 words or less that describes the impact wrestling has had on the graduate's life is required. Submit the essay typed in 12 point font and the completed application form to MYA Wrestling, P.O. Box 153, Merrimack, NH 03054-0153. All applications must be postmarked by March 1st of the application year to be eligible.

The Merrimack Youth Wrestling Board of Directors will review all applications and judge essays based on adherence to the theme and overall composition. At least one wrestler from eligible applicants will be selected to receive a scholarship. Scholarship winners will be notified via telephone or e-mail no later than April 30th. The Board reserves the right to issue additional scholarships or increase the amount of a scholarship award if funds are available.

Student Name				Phone	
Student Address 1				E-mail	
Student Address 2				Degree or Certificate You Plan to Pursue	
City					
State		Zip			

Coach/Athletic Director/Other Official Verification

I certify that <u>(Wrestler Name)</u>	_ completed a full season on	the
(circle one) MYA, Middle School, or High School wrestling t	eam for the <u>(Year)</u>	season.